

1 I, DANIEL BECK, do hereby state that I  
2 have read the foregoing questions and answers  
3 appearing in this transcript of my deposition; that  
4 this is a true and accurate record of said answers  
5 given in response to the questions appearing herein.

6 IT IS FURTHER STIPULATED AND AGREED,  
7 between Counsel, that this deposition may be signed  
8 before any Notary.

*Daniel L Beck*

DANIEL BECK

(REPORTED BY: SUSANNAH L. WALMSLEY, RPR, CSR)

C E R T I F I C A T E

10 STATE OF MISSOURI )  
11 ) SS  
12 COUNTY OF ST. LOUIS )

13 Before me personally appeared DANIEL BECK,  
14 known to me to be the person described herein and who  
15 executed the foregoing instrument and acknowledged to  
16 and before me that he executed the said instrument in  
17 the capacity and for the purpose therein expressed.

18 WITNESS my hand and official seal this  
19 1<sup>st</sup> day of December, 2008.

*Rosemary R. Robinson*

NOTARY PUBLIC

STATE OF MISSOURI

My Commission expires: 9-23-2012

ROSEMARY R. ROBINSON  
Notary Public - Notary Seal  
State of Missouri  
Commissioned for Callaway County  
My Commission Expires: September 23, 2012  
Commission Number: 08499510

ERRATA SHEET

1

2 WITNESS NAME: DANIEL BECK

3 IN RE: IN THE MATTER OF UNION ELECTRIC COMPANY d/b/a  
4 AMERENUE'S TARIFFS TO INCREASE ITS ANNUAL REVENUES FOR  
5 ELECTRIC SERVICE

6 Upon reading the deposition and before subscribing thereto,  
7 the deponent indicated the following changes should be  
8 made:

9 Page 7 Line 4 Should read: "so regulations" should be  
"also regulations"

10 Reason assigned for change: transcription error

11 Page 9 Line 9 Should read: insert "also" between "I"  
and "used"

12 Reason assigned for change: missing word

13 Page 19 Line 14 Should read: strike word "and"

14 Reason assigned for change: transcription error, extraneous  
word

10 Page 34 Line 4 Should read: "with AmerenUE" should be  
"with signature on AmerenUE letterhead"

11 Reason assigned for change: transcription error

12 Page 42 Line 14 Should read: "the" should be "those"

13 Reason assigned for change: transcription error

14 Page 42 Line 20 Should read: Deponent does not recall  
or understand the words "lease costs" in the question, and  
does not believe that this is what he was asked.

15 Reason assigned for change:

16 Page 65 Line 5 Should read: "rule" should be  
"rulemaking"

17 Reason assigned for change: transcription error

18 Page Line Should read:

19 Reason assigned for change: